	Form PTO-1595 REC	07-28	3-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	(Rev. 10/02)		BARN ADREN ANTE MARI MON MER	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
1	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼			•	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa.	10280	00521	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(ies)	
	Mayda Ann Wells; Jay Pearson;			an Airlines, Inc.	
	James A. Hering		Name. 7 triorioc		
	7-20-04		Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
1	3. Nature of conveyance:				
	✓ Assignment	✓ Assignment		Street Address: 4333 Amon Carter Blvd.,	
	Security Agreement Change of Name				
	Other		Mail Drop 5675		
	Execution Date: July 20, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)		City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip: 76155		
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
			B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes V No				
	Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	spondence		lications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Winstead Sechrest & Minick P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	. ₄₁₎ <u>\$</u> 40.00	
	Internal Address: Sanford E. Warren, Jr.		✓ Enclosed		
			Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
			8. Deposit account nu	mber:	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 50784				
				23-2426	
	City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
07/2 7/2004 01 FC: 80 21	9. Signature NGETACHE 00000106 10894487 40.00 CP				
	Sanford E. Warren, Jr.	$// \Lambda$	1/Wan	July 20, 2004	
	Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages	s including cove	r sheet, attachments, and do	cuments: 3	

CLIENT/MATTER NO:

DOCUMENT NO .:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015593 FRAME: 0025 Express Mail Label No. EV 507 272 775 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), hereinafter called the "Assignor", has invented a new and useful invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED PROPOSAL EVALUATION Tor which reference a full description is here made in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith. Tor which reference a full description is here made in an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. filed

WHEREAS, AMERICAN ATRLINES, INC., a corporation having a principal office and place of business at 4333 Amon Carter Blvd., Mail Drop 5675, Fort Worth, Texas 76155, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set torth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the application herein above identified, and all Letters Patents that may issue for the said invention, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patents for the said invention may issue.

FURTHER, be it known that the Assignor has soid, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

And the Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that they will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified, in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as herein before set forth, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, application for foreign patent rights, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting the invention, investing in the Assignee exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patents herein contemplated; that they will promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers and make all lawful oaths

Ĺ

60/80 SS9.ON EO:11 40' 05/70

PATENT REEL: 015593 FRAME: 0026 which may be requested by the Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this assignment; and further that they will communicate to Assignee, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known respecting said invention, and at the expense of the Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of the assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set his hands on the date indicated below.

Mayda And Wells a resident of Colleyville, Tarrant County, Texas a. Wella Jay Penrson a resident of Atllington, Tarrant County, Texas Dated: 7/20/04 James A. Hering a resident of Lewisville, Denton County, Texas 1261110041 _8411401 - 2 -

RECORDED: 07/20/2004

60/60 ZS9 ON 70:11 70, 02/20

PATENT REEL: 015593 FRAME: 0027